## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT:: JUDICIAL BRANCH DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6.

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur, the 18th September, 2019

No. JDJ.315/2019/12: In exercise of powers conferred under Sub-Section (1) of Section 25 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973, the Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint the following advocates as Assistant Public Prosecutors at Sub-Divisional Magistrate Court at Bokajan in Karbi Anglong, Diphu with immediate effect and until further orders.

- 1. Smti Junali Mahanta, Advocate
- 2. Smti Radha Dhar, Advocate

Sd/(Sanjeev Kr. Sharma)
L.R.-cum-Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Judicial Department

## MemoNo. JDJ.315/2019/12-A,

Dated Dispur, the 18th September, 2019

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Karbi Anglong, Diphu
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Karbi Anglong, Diphu
- 3. The Additional District & Sessions Judge, Karbi Anglong, Diphu
- 4. The Advocate General, Assam Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 5. The Commissioner & Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.
- 6. The Commissioner & Secretary to Assam, Home & Political Department, Dispur.
- 7. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karbi Anglong, Diphu
- 8. Smti Junali Mahanta and Smti Radha Dhar, Advocates, SDM Court, Bokajan
- 9. The Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati -29.
- 10. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-781021 for publication of aforesaid mentioned Notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette
- 11 Copy for uploading to Judicial Department website.

By order etc.,

Deputy L.R & Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Judicial Department